MLFTC Fall 2018 Session C and B Final Evaluation

Arizona State University

Fall2018 TE
Course: | TEL 799 89548 - Dissertation Department: | Ed Leader
Responsible Faculty: | Danah Henriksen Responses / Expected: | 6/6 (100%)
4.0 4-point Likert Scale w/out NAH-L (60 responses)
Overall Mean: | 3.8 Very relevant to Not at all (6 responses)
3.7 Very Difficult to Not Difficult (6 responses)
0 1 2 3 4 Graph Legend
TEL 799 - 89548 38 .TEL 799 - 89548
All Courses 36 All Courses
TEL 799 - 89548 --- Period Comparisons ---
Super Instructor Evaluation Form C
(0 Tee FE e Responses Course All
VR|R|NVR|NAA|N|Mean|S19| N | Mean | -=+-
Dev
Q Each course shpuld contribute to the body of knowledge qnd skills needed to be a successful educator. How 501] o o |6l 38 | 37| 13k 36 :
relevant was this course to your current or future professional development?

Responses: [VR] Very relevant=4 [R] Relevant=3 [NVR] Not very relevant=2 [NAA] Not at all relevant=1

' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q2 - Comments:

Response Rate: ‘ 16.67% (10f 6)

1 | N/A




0 1 2 3 4 Graph Legend

TEL 799 - 89548 3.7 .TEL 799 - 89548
All Courses 26 All Courses
TEL 799 - 89548 --- Period Comparisons ---

Super Instructor Evaluation Form C

Course Difficulty: Responses Course All

VD [D|NVD |NAA|N|Mean|S19| N | Mean | =+
Dev
Q Each course §hou|d require a reasonable level of intellectual demand. How difficult was it to achieve the 42l o 0 lel 37 | 47| 13k 26 o
goals/objectives of this course?

Responses: [VD] Very difficult=4 [D] Difficult=3 [NVD] Not very difficult=2 [NAA] Not at all difficult=1

' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q4 - Comments:

Response Rate: ‘ 16.67% (10f 6)

1 | The dissertation process is very demanding, but Dr. Henriksen was an incredible resource!
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TEL 799 - 89548 4.0 .TEL 799 - 89548
All Courses 3.4 All Courses

TEL 799 - 89548 --- Period Comparisons ---
Super Instructor Evaluation Form C = T
Course Effort: esponses Course
sA|A[D|sD|N|Mean |59 N | Mean | -=+°
Dev
Q5 Each course should require a reasonable amount of effort you spend studying and completing assignments. To 6l0lololel 40 | 0 | 13k 3.4 :
what extent do you agree the amount of effort you exerted in this course is worth what you learned? : )

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q6 - Comments:

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question. (0 of 6)
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TEL 799 - 89548 4.0 .TEL 799 - 89548
All Courses 3.5 All Courses

TEL 799 - 89548 --- Period Comparisons ---
Super Instructor Evaluation Form C
Course Productivity: Responses Course Al
SA|A|D|SD|N|Mean S99 N | Mean | =+
Dev
Q7| Class meeting times (both online and face-to-face as described in the syllabus) were productively utilized. 6 |0/0| 0|6 40 0 13K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q8 - Comments:

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question. (0 of 6)
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Danah Henriksen 4.0 .Danah Henriksen
All Faculty 3.6 All Faculty

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA|A|D|SD|N|Mean|St| N Mean | -=+
Dev
Q9| The instructor encourages students to contact him/her through office visits, phone calls, or e-mails. 6 |0({0| 0|6 40 0 14K 3.6 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q10 - Comments regarding: Encourages contact with students.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 33.33% (2 of 6)

1 | Dr. Henriksen is incredibly invested and responsive to the needs of her students.

2 | Dr. Henriksen is amazing and was always willing to meet.




Graph Legend

0 1 2 3
Danah Henriksen 1.8 .D"""ah Henriksen
All Faculty 36 All Faculty
Danah Henriksen --- Period Comparisons ---

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations = Individual Al

General esponses ndividua

SA|A|D|SD|N| Mean | SH N Mean e
Dev
Q11 | The instructor encourages cooperation among students. 5 1|0 0 6 3.8 .37 14K 3.6 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q12 - Comments regarding: Encourages cooperation among students.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question. (0 of 6)
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Graph Legend

. Danah Henriksen

All Faculty

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA [A|[D|sD|N| Mean | S N Mean -
Dev
Q13 | The instructor uses active learning techniques. 6 0o 0 6 4.0 0 14K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q14 - Comments regarding: Uses active learning techniques.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question.

(0of 6)
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. Danah Henriksen

All Faculty

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA|A|[D|sSD|N| Mean | S N Mean —
Dev
Q15 | The instructor gives prompt feedback. 6 0|0 0 6 4.0 0 14K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q16 - Comments regarding: Gives prompt feedback.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 16.67% (1 of 6)

1 | I was shocked by how quickly she could provide feedback on assignments!
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Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA|A|[D|sSD|N| Mean | S N Mean -
Dev
Q17 | The instructor gives useful feedback. 6 0|0 0 6 4.0 0 14K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q18 - Comments regarding: Gives useful feedback.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 16.67% (1 of 6)

1 | Dr. Henriksen is a great editor and gives relevant and useful feedback.
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Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA|[A|D|sSD|N| Mean | SH N Mean —
Dev
Q19| The instructor emphasizes time on task. 6 0|0 0 6 4.0 0 14K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q20 - Comments regarding: Emphasizes time on task.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question.

(0of 6)
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. Danah Henriksen

All Faculty

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA | A|D|SD|N| Mean | SU N Mean -
Dev
Q21 | The instructor communicates high expectations. 6 (0|0 0 6 4.0 0 14K 3.6 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q22 - Comments regarding: Communicates high expectations.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question.

(0of 6)




0 1 2 3 4 Graph Legend

Danah Henriksen 4.0 .Danah Henriksen
All Faculty 3.6 All Faculty

Danah Henriksen
Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA[A[D|sD|N| Mean | SH N Mean =+
Dev
Q23 | The instructor respects diverse talents and ways of learning. 6 (0(0f 0 |6 4.0 0 14K 3.6 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q24 - Comments regarding: Respects diverse talents and ways of learning.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question. (0 of 6)

Q25 - Overall Comments:

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 66.67% (4 of 6)

and always there for you.

1 | completed this program largely due to the encouragement, advice and support of Dr. Henriksen. She exemplifies what a doctoral-level professor should be: kind, responsive

our success.

2 | cannot say enough good things about Dr. Henriksen. She was incredible to work with and | know that the entire LSC appreciated the additional time that she spent to ensure

3 | Dr. Henriksen is extremely helpful and gives high-quality feedback and support.

4 | Best instructor at ASU. Without the doc | would not have graduated. Thank you so much!




MLFTC Fall 2018 Session C and B Final Evaluation

Arizona State University
Fall2018 TE
Course: | TEL 705 85126 - Systems Change and Leadership Ed Leader
Responsible Faculty: | Heather Farmakis; Danah Henriksen; Stephanie Smith Responses / Expected: | 17 /17 (100%)

Overall Mean:

3.9 Veryrelevantto Notatall (17 responses)

2.9 Very Difficult to Not Difficult (16 responses)

3.9 4-point Likert Scale w/out NA H-L (144 responses)

TEL 705 - 85126
All Courses

0 1 2 3 4
3.9
3.6

.TEL 705 - 85126

Course Relevance:

Super Instructor Evaluation Form C

TEL 705 - 85126

--- Period Comparisons ---

All

Std
Dev

N Mean -=+1

Q1 Each course should contribute to the body of knowledge and skills needed to be a successful educator. How
relevant was this course to your current or future professional development?

24| 13K 3.6 =

Responses: [VR] Very relevant=4 [R] Relevant=3 [NVR] Not very relevant=2 [NAA] Not at all relevant=1
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q2 - Comments:

1

Response Rate: | 29.41%

(50f 17)

This course gave me a good background for what the EdD program will be like.

There was a huge breadth of knowledge in this class. Thank you.

The content increased my level of understanding terms and systems in education and was highly relevant to my particular field.

2
3
4
5

| may not draw on all of the theories and ideas presented in the course, but each of them has made me think about either my dissertation or other aspects of my worklife.

| had previous experience in education administration and this course really helped me map out a trajectory and where system change can be had in my institution.




0 1 2 3 4 Graph Legend

TEL 705- 85126 24 .TEL 705 - 85126
All Courses 26 All Courses
TEL 705 - 85126 --- Period Comparisons ---

Super Instructor Evaluation Form C

Course Difficulty: Responses Course All

VD| D |NVD |NAA|N |Mean g;‘i N | Mean | =+
Q3 Each course §hou|d reguire a reasonable level of intellectual demand. How difficult was it to achieve the 3 10| 2 1 |16] 29 | 75| 13k 26 :
goals/objectives of this course?

Responses: [VD] Very difficult=4 [D] Difficult=3 [NVD] Not very difficult=2 [NAA] Not at all difficult=1
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q4 - Comments:

Response Rate: |35.29% (6 of 17)

1 | Tough reading load in 7.5 weeks
2 | The difficulty arises mostly from the pace. Having to rush through so much content definitely lowers the quality of works we turn in.
3 | The course was challenging, but it was not overly difficult.
4 | The course content provided a high level of difficult, but the instructors provided enough support to make achieiving the learining outcomes possible.
5 | The content was just rigorous enough to be challenging in some respects.
| don't think difficult is the right word, so | am not sure how to answer it. Yes, it required effort, and it could be a challenge. No, it wasn't easy, though some of the readings
6

and concepts were more readily grasped than others. | just don't think difficult describes the effort fairly since it makes it sound as if it would be wrong for the effort to have

been needed.




0 1 2 3 4 Graph Legend

TEL 705 - 85126 39 .TEL705-85126
All Courses 34 All Courses
TEL 705 - 85126 --- Period Comparisons ---
Super Instructor Evaluation Form C
Course Effort:

Responses Course All

sA[A|D|sD| N |Mean|S19| N | Mean

=41
Dev

Each course should require a reasonable amount of effort you spend studying and completing assignments. To
as what extent do you agree the amount of effort you exerted in this course is worth what you learned? 1611101 0117) 39 |.24) 13K e

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q6 - Comments:

Response Rate: | 17.65% (3 of 17)

1 | This was a very intense course, but | feel that | can handle to challenge.

2 | was dubious about the observation journal activity and discussions at first, fearing that they would be busy work and not worth the effort. In the case of the latter especially,
however, | found them immensely valuable.

w

| was able to see a direct correlation between the effort | put in and the learning acquired.
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TEL 705 - 85126 15 .TEL 705- 85126
All Courses 35 All Courses

TEL 705 - 85126 --- Period Comparisons ---
Super Instructor Evaluation Form C
Course Productivity: Responses Course All
SA|A[D|SD| N |Mean |51 N | Mean | =+
Dev
Q7| Class meeting times (both online and face-to-face as described in the syllabus) were productively utilized. 9 |6/1|/ 0|16 35 |.61| 13K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
' This Course compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q8 - Comments:

Response Rate: |29.41% (5 of 17)

1| Yes

We didn't have meeting times per se, so | cannot comment on this.

Stephanie and Danah were wonderfully helpful and supportive throughout the duration of the course!

2
3
4 | Some of the discussion boards seemed redundant.
5

I really enjoyed my class. Thanks!
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Danah Henriksen 4.0 .Danah Henriksen
All Faculty 3.6 All Faculty

Danah Henriksen --- Period Comparisons ---
Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations —
el Responses Individual All
SA|[A|D|SD| N [Mean|SY| N Mean | -=+
Dev
Q9| The instructor encourages students to contact him/her through office visits, phone calls, or e-mails. 14|/0/0| 0 [14| 4.0 0 14K 3.6 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q10 - Comments regarding: Encourages contact with students.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 11.76% (2 of 17)

1 | Danah was very quick to respond to questions and knowledgeable.

Danah was incredibly accessible, actively reaching out to invite questions and communication from students about assignments, concepts, and the course overall. Her

2 o ; N
responses were warm and indicated a high degree of care. It was truly a pleasure to work with her, and she always made us feel welcome, valued and supported.




0 1 2 3 4 Graph Legend

Danah Henriksen 4.0 .Danah Henriksen
All Faculty 3.6

All Faculty
Danah Henriksen --- Period Comparisons ---
Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations —
el Responses Individual All
SA|A|D|SD| N | Mean | SU N Mean -
Dev
Q11 | The instructor encourages cooperation among students. 14 |0(0| O 14 4.0 0 14K 3.6 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q12 - Comments regarding: Encourages cooperation among students.
Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 17.65% (3 of 17)

1 | Our group received strong feedback and support.

N

I really liked the group projects in this class.

w

Danah developed excellent group projects that helped us develop relationships for our cohort.
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Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations ividual i

el Responses Individua Al
SA|A|D|SD| N | Mean | SH N Mean —

Dev

Q13 | The instructor uses active learning techniques. 12 [ 20 0 14 3.9 .35 14K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q14 - Comments regarding: Uses active learning techniques.

Faculty:

Danah Henriksen

Response Rate:

5.88% (10f 17)

1 | Loved the opportunity to observe and create a blog!
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30 .Danah Henriksen

All Faculty

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA|A|D|sSD| N | Mean | S N Mean —
Dev
Q15 | The instructor gives prompt feedback. 13 [1]0 0 14 3.9 .26 14K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q16 - Comments regarding: Gives prompt feedback.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 11.76% (2 of 17)

1 | Thank you so much for this!

2 | | was impressed both by how quick feedback was as well as how useful it was.
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. Danah Henriksen

All Faculty

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA|A|D|sSD| N | Mean | S N Mean -
Dev
Q17 | The instructor gives useful feedback. 14 | 0|0 0 14 4.0 0 14K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q18 - Comments regarding: Gives useful feedback.

Faculty:

Danah Henriksen

Response Rate:

11.76% (2 0f 17)

1 | I was impressed both by how quick feedback was as well as how useful it was.

2 | Feedback was highly constructive and positive.
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Danah Henriksen --- Period Comparisons ---

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations ividual M

el Responses Individua Al

SA|A|D|sSD| N | Mean | SH N Mean —
Dev
Q19| The instructor emphasizes time on task. 9 410 0 13 3.7 .46 14K 3.5 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1

1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q20 - Comments regarding: Emphasizes time on task.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 5.88% (1 of 17)

1 | I am not clear on what is meant by this question.
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Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations ividual i

el Responses Individua Al

SA|A|D|sSD| N | Mean | S N Mean -
Dev
Q21 | The instructor communicates high expectations. 12 (20| O 14 3.9 .35 14K 3.6 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q22 - Comments regarding: Communicates high expectations.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | 5.88% (1 of 17)

1 | Video check-ins were helpful.
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3.6 All Faculty

Super Instructor Evaluation Form CM - Final Evaluations

Danah Henriksen

--- Period Comparisons ---

el Responses Individual All
SA[A[D|sD| N | Mean | SU N Mean =+
Dev
Q23 | The instructor respects diverse talents and ways of learning. 13 [(1|/0 0 | 14 3.9 .26 14K 3.6 =

Responses: [SA] Strongly Agree=4 [A] Agree=3 [D] Disagree=2 [SD] Strongly Disagree=1
1 This Individual compared with others: [--] Much Lower, [-] Lower, [=] Similar, [+] Higher, [++] Much Higher

Q24 - Comments regarding: Respects diverse talents and ways of learning.

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: | No participants responded to this question.

(00f17)

Q25 - Overall Comments:

Faculty:  Danah Henriksen

Response Rate: |29.41% (5 of 17)

1 Very well designed asynch online course. Intentional progression and collaborative structures supported co-construction of knowledge throughout. Small assignments
contributed to larger assignments. Thoughtful alignment with other course in TEL program. Prompt and substantive feedback given throughout.

2 | Thanks for a great class!

3 | | hope to have the opportunity to work with Danah in future courses! | very much enjoyed the structure of this course, as well as Danah's communication and teaching style.

4 | | felt supported throughout the entire semester. Every question | had was answered on time and every assignment was returned was constructive feedback.

experience.

5 Excellent course! | really enjoyed expanding my understanding of systems and appreciate the thoughtful effort that Stephanie and Danah put into every aspect of our learning




